Project Name: Casitas Vista Road Bridge Replacement #327 & Culvert Replacement at MP 0.30 Spec. No. RD20-06 Abstract of Bids opened on April 14, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 680,000.00

LOW BIDDER - GMZ Engineering Inc. Westlake Village, CA 91362	579,481.00
2nd Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036	697,385.00
3rd Bidder - J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	763,539.00
4th Bidder - Wright Construction Engineering Corp. San Marcos, CA 92069	915,541.00
5th Bidder - Granite Construction Company Ventura, CA 93003	939,420.36
6th Bidder - Summer Construction, Inc. Santa Paula, CA 93061	1,118,527.00
7th Bidder - Union Engineering Company, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	1,164,649.60
8th Bidder - KEC Engineering Corona, CA 92882	1,771,559.00
9th Bidder - Ground Breakers Construction, Inc. Lebec, CA 93243	3,189,077.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Bids opened on April 14, 2020			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		2nd Bidder	
Project Name: Casitas Vista Road Bridge Replacement #3	4				GMZ Engineering	nc.	Toro Enterprises, In	C.
					5655 Lindero Cany	on Road, Suite #430	P. O. Box 6285	
					Westlake Village, 0	CA 91362	Oxnard, CA 93036	
Spec. No. RD20-06								
ITEM								
NO. ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Mobilization	LS	1	60,009.00	60,009.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	37,900.00	37,900.00
2 Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	46,970.00	46,970.00
3 Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,775.00	11,775.00
4 Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	18,030.00	18,030.00
5 Structure Excavation & Backfill	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	60,475.00	60,475.00
6 Bracing & Shoring	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
7 10' x 9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	143,150.00	143,150.00
8 Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (upstream)	LS	. 1	75,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	90,200.00	90,200.00
9 Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (downstream)	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	83,005.00	83,005.00
10 Debris Barrier	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,727.00	9,727.00
11 Reinforced Concrete Apron	SF	640	40.00	25,600.00	35.00	22,400.00	39.25	25,120.00
12 2-Sack Cement Slurry	CY	27	200.00	5,400.00	200.00	5,400.00	214.00	5,778.00
13 1-Ton Rip Rap Apron	TN	142	225.00	31,950.00	150.00	21,300.00	111.00	15,762.00
14 1/2-Ton Rip Rap Apron	TN	28	200.00	5,600.00	150.00	4,200.00	146.00	4,088.00
15 36" RCP, Class III	LF	80	300.00	24,000.00	750.00	60,000.00	703,50	56,280.00
16 Drainage Inlet	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,175.00	11,175.00
17 Straight Headwall	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,517.00	16,517.00
18 8" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	TN	160	180.00	28,800.00	100.00	16,000.00	304.00	48,640.00
19 Object Marker	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00	280.00	1,680.00
20 Erosion Control - Hydroseed	SF	3,680	0.50	1,840.00	1.00	3,680.00	0.90	3,312.00
21 Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL				680,000.00	=	579,481.00		697,385.00

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended from unit price M=Modified b bidder

Project Name: Casitas Vista Road Bridge Replacement #: Spec. No. RD20-06 ITEM NO. ITEM I Mobilization	J & H Engineering 0 4065 Mission Oaks Camarillo, CA 9301 UNIT PRICE 35,000,00	Blvd., Suite B	2625 S. Santa Fe A San Marcos, CA 92	ve.	Granite Construction 4820 McGrath Street Ventura, CA 93003	
NO. ITEM Mobilization	Camarillo, CA 9301 UNIT PRICE	2	San Marcos, CA 92		L.	et, #101
NO. ITEM Mobilization	UNIT PRICE			D69	Ventura, CA 93003	
NO. ITEM Mobilization		TOTAL		r		
NO. ITEM Mobilization		TOTAL				
Mobilization		TOTAL				
	35,000.00		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	•	35,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	73,877.96	73,877.96
2 Traffic Control & Construction Signing	60,000.00	60,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
Water Pollution Control	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	26,108.00	26,108.00
Removal of Existing Structures	41,000.00	41,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	62,838.00	62,838.00
Structure Excavation & Backfill	21,500.00	21,500.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	125,686.00	125,686.00
Bracing & Shoring	21,000.00	21,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	68,545.00	68,545.00
7 10' x 9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	203,000.00	203,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00	193,074.51	193,074.51
B Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (upstream)	85,000.00	85,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	47,384.00	47,384.00
Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (downstream)	61,000.00	61,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	39,620.00	39,620.00
10 Debris Barrier	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,151.00	12,151.00
11 Reinforced Concrete Apron	57.00	36,480.00	33.00	21,120.00	35.09	22,457.60
12 2-Sack Cement Slurry	210.00	5,670.00	180.00	4,860.00	196.15	5,296.05
13 1-Ton Rip Rap Apron	150.00	21,300.00	100.00	14,200.00	115.02	16,332.84
14 ½-Ton Rip Rap Apron	150.00	4,200.00	150.00	4,200.00	196.90	5,513.20
15 36" RCP, Class III	660.00	52,800.00	310.00	24,800.00	666.21	53,296.80
16 Drainage Inlet	14,000.00	14,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	19,220.00	19,220.00
17 Straight Headwall	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,452.00	12,452.00
18 8" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	344.00	55,040.00	240.00	38,400.00	261.69	41,870.40
19 Object Marker	250.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,200.00	156.00	936.00
20 Erosion Control - Hydroseed	1.10	4,048.00	0.75	2,760.00	0.75	2.760.00
21 Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL		763,539.00		915,541.00		939,420.36

Bids o	pened on April 14, 2020	6th Bidder		7th Bidder		8th Bidder	
Projec	t Name: Casitas Vista Road Bridge Replacement #3	Summer Construct	ion, Inc.	Union Engineering	Company, Inc.	KEC Engineering	
		P. O. Box 30		P. O. Box 1000		200 N. Sherman Av	e.
		Santa Paula, CA 93	3061	Ventura, CA 93002		Corona, CA 92882	
	Spec. No. RD20-06	1			1/0		
ITEM							
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	92,000.00	92,000.00	101,044.00	101,044.00	247,000.00	247,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	72,000.00	72,000.00	45,700.00	45,700.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,525.00	15,525.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	Removal of Existing Structures	62,200.00	62,200.00	49,788.00	49,788.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
5	Structure Excavation & Backfill	110,000.00	110,000.00	55,238.00	55,238.00	222,000.00	222,000.00
6	Bracing & Shoring	182,000.00	182,000.00	154,303.00	154,303.00	430,000.00	430,000.00
7	10' x 9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	152,450.00	152,450.00	156,588.00	156,588.00	157,000.00	157,000.00
8	Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (upstream)	149,114.00	149,114.00	168,993.00	168,993.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
9	Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (downstream)	58,652.00	58,652.00	143,351.00	143,351.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
10	Debris Barrier	17,680.00	17,680.00	13,040.00	13,040.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	Reinforced Concrete Apron	44.00	28,160.00	65.60	41,984.00	103.00	65,920.00
12	2-Sack Cement Slurry	690.00	18,630.00	422.60	11,410.20	460.00	12,420.00
13	1-Ton Rip Rap Apron	91.00	12,922.00	344.50	48,919.00	230.00	32,660.00
14	1/2-Ton Rip Rap Apron	224.00	6,272.00	369.70	10,351.60	422.00	11,816.00
15	36" RCP, Class III	725.00	58,000.00	461.00	36,880.00	224.00	17,920.00
16	Drainage Inlet	9,845.00	9,845.00	26,890.00	26,890.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
17	Straight Headwall	18,073.00	18,073.00	24,009.00	24,009.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
18	8" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	238.00	38,080.00	350.50	56,080.00	670.00	107,200.00
19	Object Marker	628.00	3,768.00	145.80	874.80	317.00	1,902.00
20	Erosion Control - Hydroseed	1.00	3,680.00	1.00	3,680.00	4.00	14,720.00
21	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		1,118,527.00		1,164,649.60		1,771,559.00

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

	ened on April 14, 2020	9th Bidder				
Project	Name: Casitas Vista Road Bridge Replacement #32	Ground Breakers Construction, Inc.				
		P. O. Box				
		Lebec, CA 93243				
	Spec. No. RD20-06	MOVED FROM #4 DUE TO MATH				
ITEM						
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
1	Mobilization	25,000.00	25,000.00			
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	37,176.00	37,176.00			
3	Water Pollution Control	10,000.00	10,000.00			
4	Removal of Existing Structures	79,000.00	79,000.00			
5	Structure Excavation & Backfill	179,000.00	179,000.00			
6	Bracing & Shoring	50,000.00	50,000.00			
7	10' x 9' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	90,000.00	90,000.00			
8	Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (upstream)	70,000.00	70,000.00			
9	Headwall with Straight Wingwalls (downstream)	70,000.00	70,000.00			
10	Debris Barrier	10,000.00	10,000.00			
11	Reinforced Concrete Apron	1,600.00	1,024,000.00 E			
12	2-Sack Cement Slurry	200.00	5,400.00			
13	1-Ton Rip Rap Apron	150.00	21,300.00			
14	1/2-Ton Rip Rap Apron	150.00	4,200.00			
15	36" RCP, Class III	275.00	22,000.00			
16	Drainage Inlet	15,000.00	15,000.00			
17	Straight Headwall	7,000.00	7,000.00			
18	8" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	410.00	65,600.00			
19	Object Marker	1,000.00	6,000.00			
20	Erosion Control - Hydroseed	380.00	1,398,400.00 E			
21	Release on Contract		1.00			
	TOTAL		3,189,077.00 A			

Spec. No.RD20-06 Project No. 50592

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name	GMZ Engineering Inc	
	I to Coult to the	

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Vista Steel Co.	257955	6100 "A" Francis Botello Rd Goleta, Ca 93177	Reinforcing Rebar Item # 8 - 21% Item # 9 - 21% Item # 11 - 36%
			11em # 11 - 3076
V ² 58.			
	1		

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, contract work Amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See Specifications Section 2-3.2 for exceptions.

Spec. No.RD20-06 Project No. 50592

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name TORO ENTERPRISES, INC

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
BENNER AND CARPENTER	L.S. 7998	SOU E. MAIN ST. SANSA PAULA, CA 93060	SURVEY
SUPERIOR GUNITE	370034	LAKEVIEW TORRACE CAT	BIO ITEM #11 CONCRETE AFROM (PARTIAL)
INTERSTATE REBAR	715961	PO BOX G70 OAK VIBW, CA 93022	ITAMS 7, 8, 9,11,17

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, contract work Amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See Specifications Section 2-3.2 for exceptions.